State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Correspondence

The Dr. Catherine Collins Collection

3-28-2018

Correspondence; 2018-03-28; Congratulations; Katherine Conway-**Turner**

Catherine Collins

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/collins_correspondence



Part of the Education Commons, and the History Commons

Recommended Citation

"Correspondence; 2018-03-28; Congratulations; Katherine Conway-Turner." Correspondence. Monroe Fordham Regional History Center. Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State.

https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/collins_correspondence/58

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the The Dr. Catherine Collins Collection at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

Buffalo State College Cleveland Hall 517 1300 Elmwood Avenue Buffalo, NY 14222-1095 Tel: (716) 878-4201 Fax: (716) 878-3532

March 28, 2018

Dr. Catherine Collins NYS Regent 8th Judicial District 355 Starin Avenue Buffalo, NY 14216

Dear Catherine,

Congratulations on being named as one of the Power 250 in Western New York for 2018. Your professional accomplishments are truly impressive and your leadership in this community is very much appreciated. We in Western New York are so very fortunate to have such talented, energetic and committed citizens contributing to the vitality and success of our region. And we at your alma mater are especially proud of you, your success and the recognition that you bring to Buffalo State College.

Congratulations again and thank you for all that you do to make this a great community to live and work in.

Sincerely,

Katherine Conway-Turner

President

KCT/brd